
Ergebnisse 3. Battauner Waldlauf 17.04.2016

Pl. Name Vorname Vereinsname Gebj. Zeit 

10 km Lauf
Frauen 1 Lange Ivonne SV Laußig 51 1977 46:35,0

2 Kopplin Renate Physioterapie Steinmetzger 1986 46:44,0

3 Hackbarth Ute LSV Pirna 1962 46:54,0

4 Denecke Hanka Hohburger SV 1972 47:54,0

5 Baumbach Antje Hohburger SV 1972 50:19,0

6 Zabell Nadja Wermsdorf 1967 50:34,0

7 Kermes Ellen ohne 1989 50:36,0

8 Prix Susan SV Klitzschen 1920 1989 51:07,0

9 Schmieder Anke Süptitz 1965 52:19,0

10 Dostmann Sophie SV Bad Düben 1999 52:23,0

11 Illner Daniela SV Bad Düben 1971 52:29,0

12 Jäger Ivonne SV Bad Düben 1980 54:54,0

13 Simon-Lehmann Claudia Wermsdorf 1972 55:16,0

14 Jahn Pia SV Klitzschen 1920 1962 57:07,0

15 Brückner Helgard SC DHfK Leipzig 1952 58:56,0

16 Eigenbrodt Rebecca Leipzig 1979 01:14:40

17 Schumann Karin LG Leipzig Grünau 1956 01:19:38

Männer 1 Krause Lars TSV Grimma 1970 35:21,0

2 Ueberschär Dr. Olaf SC DHfK Leipzig 1984 35:40,0

3 Schwarznau Steven Leipzig 1983 35:52,0

4 Thieme Holger SC Riesa 1972 35:58,0

5 Hoffmann Christian JK Running / Rote Rüben Roitzsch 1990 36:55,0

6 Badstübner Jens SC DHfK Leipzig 1963 37:03,0

7 Kretzschmar Achim Holzhandel Ganzig 1967 38:20,0

8 Voland Thomas VfL Eilenburg 1969 39:27,0

9 Wettengl Thomas SV Klitzschen 1920 1973 39:42,0

10 Kotte Thomas Thallwitz 1968 39:52,0

11 Jahn Uwe Eilenburg 1971 40:38,0

12 Lemm Christopher Eilenburg 1989 40:44,0

13 Platz André Krostitzer SV 1980 40:47,0

14 Kretzschmar Felix Holzhandel Ganzig 1996 41:28,0

15 Rothe Matthias Bad Düben 1979 41:30,0

16 Zieger Thomas Hohburger SV 1974 42:02,0

17 Otto Henning SV Klitzschen 1920 1946 43:04,0

18 Buchmann Jonas SC DHfK Leipzig 1985 43:20,0

19 Noske Frank SG GW Pretzsch 1961 43:45,0

20 Rosch Sven SSV 1952 Torgau 1975 43:51,0

21 Lange Norbert Zinna 1960 43:55,0

22 Ehrlich Steffen Liebschützberg 1962 43:59,0

23 Müller Jan Sprotta-Siedlung 1963 44:09,0

24 Richter Mike SV Klitzschen 1920 1978 45:08,0

25 Hümmler Uwe Torgau 1964 45:14,0

26 Carl Thomas LSV Pirna 1963 45:25,0

27 Scheller Frank Hohburger SV 1953 45:30,0

28 Fickert Uwe Strandhotel Eilenburg 1968 45:59,0

29 Keller Ralf SV Lok Eilenburg 1963 47:35,0

30 Holke Henrik Mark Schönstädt 1971 49:16,0

31 Conrad Rainer Oschatz/Thalheim 1948 49:50,0

32 Gesch Ingo Beilrode 1959 50:08,0

33 Hanspach Carsten SV Bad Düben 1968 50:16,0

34 Lange Markus SV Bad Düben 1976 50:30,0

35 Zschiesche Sven ohne 1974 50:40,0

36 Buske Wolfgang Unsere Praxis läuft 1961 50:41,0

37 Kanitz Willi Klitzschen 1943 50:58,0

38 Beyer Andreas Eilenburg 1958 51:23,0
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39 Fichtner Ingo LG Fichtner 1971 52:00,0

40 Jost Dirk SV Bad Düben 1968 52:26,0

41 Heinicke Wallfried Oschatz/Thalheim 1949 52:38,0

42 Beyer Gunther TSV Grimma 1934 01:38:11

Altersklassenwertungen

10 km
Akl Pl. Name Vorname Vereinsname Gebj. Zeit 

Frauen

1 Kermes Ellen ohne 1989 50:36,0

2 Prix Susan SV Klitzschen 1920 1989 51:07,0

M 30

1 Ueberschär Dr. Olaf SC DHfK Leipzig 1984 35:40,0

2 Schwarznau Steven Leipzig 1983 35:52,0

3 Buchmann Jonas SC DHfK Leipzig 1985 43:20,0

M 35

1 Platz André Krostitzer SV 1980 40:47,0

2 Rothe Matthias Bad Düben 1979 41:30,0

3 Richter Mike SV Klitzschen 1920 1978 45:08,0

M 40

1 Thieme Holger SC Riesa 1972 35:58,0

2 Wettengl Thomas SV Klitzschen 1920 1973 39:42,0

3 Zieger Thomas Hohburger SV 1974 42:02,0

4 Rosch Sven SSV 1952 Torgau 1975 43:51,0

5 Lange Markus SV Bad Düben 1976 50:30,0

6 Zschiesche Sven ohne 1974 50:40,0

M 45

1 Krause Lars TSV Grimma 1970 35:21,0

2 Kretzschmar Achim Holzhandel Ganzig 1967 38:20,0

3 Voland Thomas VfL Eilenburg 1969 39:27,0

4 Kotte Thomas Thallwitz 1968 39:52,0

5 Jahn Uwe Eilenburg 1971 40:38,0

6 Fickert Uwe Strandhotel Eilenburg 1968 45:59,0

7 Holke Henrik Mark Schönstädt 1971 49:16,0

8 Hanspach Carsten SV Bad Düben 1968 50:16,0

9 Fichtner Ingo LG Fichtner 1971 52:00,0

10 Jost Dirk SV Bad Düben 1968 52:26,0

M 50

1 Badstübner Jens SC DHfK Leipzig 1963 37:03,0

2 Ehrlich Steffen Liebschützberg 1962 43:59,0

3 Müller Jan Sprotta-Siedlung 1963 44:09,0

4 Hümmler Uwe Torgau 1964 45:14,0

5 Carl Thomas LSV Pirna 1963 45:25,0

6 Keller Ralf SV Lok Eilenburg 1963 47:35,0

M 55

1 Noske Frank SG GW Pretzsch 1961 43:45,0

2 Lange Norbert Zinna 1960 43:55,0

3 Gesch Ingo Beilrode 1959 50:08,0

4 Buske Wolfgang Unsere Praxis läuft 1961 50:41,0

5 Beyer Andreas Eilenburg 1958 51:23,0

M 60

1 Scheller Frank Hohburger SV 1953 45:30,0

M 65

1 Conrad Rainer Oschatz/Thalheim 1948 49:50,0

2 Heinicke Wallfried Oschatz/Thalheim 1949 52:38,0
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M 70

1 Otto Henning SV Klitzschen 1920 1946 43:04,0

2 Kanitz Willi Klitzschen 1943 50:58,0

M 80+

1 Beyer Gunther TSV Grimma 1934 01:38:11

Männer

1 Hoffmann Christian JK Running / Rote Rüben Roitzsch 1990 36:55,0

2 Lemm Christopher Eilenburg 1989 40:44,0

3 Kretzschmar Felix Holzhandel Ganzig 1996 41:28,0

W 30

1 Kopplin Renate Physioterapie Steinmetzger 1986 46:44,0

W 35

1 Lange Ivonne SV Laußig 51 1977 46:35,0

2 Jäger Ivonne SV Bad Düben 1980 54:54,0

3 Eigenbrodt Rebecca Leipzig 1979 01:14:40

W 40

1 Denecke Hanka Hohburger SV 1972 47:54,0

2 Baumbach Antje Hohburger SV 1972 50:19,0

3 Simon-Lehmann Claudia Wermsdorf 1972 55:16,0

W 45

1 Zabell Nadja Wermsdorf 1967 50:34,0

2 Illner Daniela SV Bad Düben 1971 52:29,0

W 50

1 Hackbarth Ute LSV Pirna 1962 46:54,0

2 Schmieder Anke Süptitz 1965 52:19,0

3 Jahn Pia SV Klitzschen 1920 1962 57:07,0

W 60

1 Brückner Helgard SC DHfK Leipzig 1952 58:56,0

2 Schumann Karin LG Leipzig Grünau 1956 01:19:38

WJ U18

1 Dostmann Sophie SV Bad Düben 1999 52:23,0

4 km
 Akl Pl. Name Vorname Vereinsname Gebj. Zeit 

M 45

1 Petzold Mike Belgern 1969 17:02,0

MJ U14

1 Platz Eric Krostitzer SV 2004 15:42,0

2 Dostmann Simon SV Bad Düben 2003 16:12,0

3 Schenker Mathis Krostitzer SV 2003 18:02,0

MJ U16

1 Martin Rocco Motor Gohlis Nord 2001 12:14,0

MK U10

1 Petzold Ole Belgern 2008 17:00,0

MK U12

1 Sahlbach Josef FV Fortschritt Oschatz 2005 14:54,0

2 Zeidler Lukas Delitzsch 2005 18:24,0

W 35

1 Rosch Verena ohne 1977 20:03,0

WJ U14

1 Zieger Nele Hohburger SV 2004 15:57,0

2 Baumbach Charlotte Hohburger SV 2003 16:20,0

WJ U16

1 Zieger Lara Hohburger SV 2002 15:47,0
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WK U10

1 Zeidler Anna Delitzsch 2007 18:28,0

2 Liedtke Tara LFV Oberholz 2007 23:28,0

WK U12

1 Schönberger Kim SV Bad Düben 2005 15:03,0

2 Baumbach Luise Hohburger SV 2005 16:22,0

3 Kuntze Sarah Krostitzer SV 2005 20:17,0

4 Miersch Isabel LFV Oberholz 2006 24:16,0

4 km Walking
Frauen 1 Köhler Susette Eilenburg 1977 29:00,0

2 Thalheim Katrin Paschwitz 1966 29:03,0

3 Gütling Carmen Eilenburger Marathon Verein 1963 30:37,0

4 Fischer Sylvia Eilenburger Marathon Verein 1969 30:38,0

5 Deutscher Annegret Eilenburger Marathon Verein 1970 30:39,0

6 Zeidler Kathrin Delitzsch 1971 37:16,0

Männer 1 Zeidler Felix Delitzsch 2007 37:15,0

2 Hornig Knut VfL Eilenburg 1934 40:40,0

10 km Walking
Frauen 1 Jost Kerstin SV Bad Düben 1969 01:09:10

1 Malek Anja SV Bad Düben 1977 01:09:10

3 Kögel Birgit Eilenburger Marathon Verein 1961 01:09:59

4 Miersch Ramona LFV Oberholz 1970 01:18:57

5 Conrad Renate Oschatz/Thalheim 1951 01:22:49

6 Weihmann Anja SV Bad Düben 1972 01:25:35

7 Maulitz Sandra Boutique ML 1971 01:28:04

Männer 1 Krahl Hans-Jürgen LC Taucha 1955 01:11:55

2 Schmidt Manfred Delitzsch 1938 01:15:54

3 Malek Michael SV Bad Düben 1979 01:16:13

4 Drummer Ernst Volkssport Eilenburg 1942 01:16:28


